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Core

At the core, two powerful M4350models can be stacked*. Formaximum
performance, and best reliability, two switches should be the limit

• Management unit hitless failover and nonstop forwarding ensure no
single point of failure

• The interconnect should provide headroom: for instance, all the
multicast present in the network will be replicated between the two
core switches

Building 1 to 5

• EachM4350model connects to the core using distributed link
aggregation (LACP, fully automatic with Auto-LAG andAuto-Trunk)

• In case of one core switch failure, there is no service interruption

Centrallymanaged by theNETGEAR EngageTMController

• Simplify your AVmulticast deployments with NETGEAR IGMP Plus™
which prevents anymulticast flooding for your Professional AV,
Medical AV, Residential AV, Broadcast AV, Lighting installations, and
more.

• Centrally available in Engage, the revolutionary NETGEARAV user
interface contains pre-configured profiles for all major audio, video,
and lighting protocols including: AVB, Dante, Q-SYS, AES67, NVX,
AMX,Q-SYS, NDI 4, NDI 5, ZeeVee, AuroraMultimedia, Kramer,
Atlona, LibAV, Visionary, SDVoE and others. SMPTE ST 2110 is
supported on selectmodels

* Stacking, AVB, and PTP TC aremutually exclusive features. A stack
cannot run AVB, nor PTP TC (or BC/GM).

AV Target Application

BUILDING 5
20 TX / 20 RX

BUILDING 4
10 TX / 20 RX

BUILDING 3
20 TX / 20 RX

BUILDING 2
10 TX / 20 RX

BUILDING 1
20 TX / 20 RX

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-24F4V

M4350-24F4V

M4350 Series: Redundant Core

M4350 Series: Access

Fiber, 10GBASE-LR LITE single mode

Copper, Gigabit PoE+ RJ45 Cat5e

Copper, 25G SFP28 DAC Cable

80 TX x 100 RX
Active – Active Core

BrochureM4350 series - AV and ITManaged Switches



O:FDfi2fi

IT Target Application

Core

At the core, two powerful M4350models can be stacked. Formaximumperformance,
and best reliability, two switches should be the limit

• Managementunit hitless failover andnonstop forwardingensureno singlepointof failure

• The interconnect should provide headroom: for instance, all themulticast in the
present network will be replicated between the two core switches

Building 1

• Formidsize server installations, two half-widthM4350 10GbEmodels can be
paired in a single rack space for redundant top-of-rack

• Management unit hitless failover and nonstop forwarding ensure no single
point of failure for servers and storage

Building 2

• Common for intermediate distribution frames (IDF) in K-12 and other large
campuses, stacking topologies greatly simplify deployments at the edge

• While reducing the number of logical units tomanage, stacking also brings
network resiliency with distributed uplinks in aggregation to the core

Building 3

• For typical collapsed core installations, with a variety of 1G, 2.5G, 10G, and 25G
access ports in branch offices, server rooms or campus high performance labs

• Double star architectures deliver highest performancewith every leaf switch
connecting to every spine switch

M4350 Series: HA Top-of-Rack Stack

M4350 Series: Redundant Core Stack

SERVER ROOM – BUILDING 1

2.4 GHz GHz5

M4350 Series: Double Star Stack

WIRING CLOSET – BUILDING 3

Fiber, 10GBASE-LR LITE single mode

Copper, Gigabit RJ45 Cat5e

Copper, Gigabit PoE+ RJ45 Cat5e

Copper, 10GBASE-T RJ45 Cat6A

Servers, Storage

2.4 GHz GHz5

WIRING CLOSET – BUILDING 2

M4350 Series: Edge Ring Stack

Copper, 10G SFP+ DAC Cable

M4350-12X12F
M4350-12X12F

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-24X8F8V

M4350-24X8F8V

L2/L3/L4 LACP

M4350-16V4C

M4350-16V4C

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

M4350-48G4XF

Copper, 25G SFP28 DAC Cable

Copper, 100G QSFP28 DAC Cable

Fiber, 25GBASE-LR SFP28 single mode
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